PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Asahi/America Inc.	01/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Filtratin Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Summit View Drive	
City:	Tamworth	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03886	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6521125

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)725-2452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127252450

Email: email@hpiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HESPOS & PORCO LLP

Address Line 1: 110 West 40th Street - Suite 2501
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AA-22

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald E. Hespos

Total Attachments: 1 source=AA-22#page1.tif

\$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 025754 FRAME: 0081

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Asahi/America, Inc. is a corporation organized under the laws of Massachusetts and has a place of business at 35 Green Street, Malden, MA 02148.

Global Filtration Systems, Inc. is a corporation organized under the laws of New Hampshire and has a place of business at 20 Summit View Drive, Tamworth, NH 03886

Asahi/America Inc. is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to US Patent No. 6,521,125 as evidenced by a document recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 23, 2000 at reel 011079, frame 0033.

Asahi/America, Inc. has agreed to assign and transfer to Global Filtration Systems, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to US Patent No. 6,521,125.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Asahi/America, Inc. does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and set over to Global Filtration Systems, Inc. it is entire right, title and interest in, to and under US Patent No. 6,521,125 including any continuations, divisionals, reissues and re-examinations thereof and any inventions and discoveries described therein, and further including any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Global Filtration Systems, Inc., its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Asahi/America, Inc., its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Asahi/America, Inc has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

Asahi/America, Inc.

Date: 1/28/11

Stephen/Harrington Vice President

Chief Financial Officer

PATENT REEL: 025754 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 02/07/2011